
Technology and Innovation Resource Guide

AIR QUALITY

MOBILE 6.2
Joon (John) Byun, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-6349
E-mail: joon.byun@fhwa.dot.gov

User Friendly Version of CAL3QHC
Mike Claggett, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3201
E-mail: michael.claggett@fhwa.dot.gov

CIVIL RIGHTS

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)
Supportive Services
Teresa Banks, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3592
E-mail: teresa.banks@fhwa.dot.gov

Equal Opportunity (EO) Contract 
Compliance Guidelines
Willie Harris, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (415) 744-3110
E-mail: willie.harris@fhwa.dot.gov

CONSTRUCTION & PROJECT
MANAGEMENT

Accelerated Construction
Dan Sanayi, FHWA Office of Asset Management
Phone: (202) 493-0551
E-mail: dan.sanayi@fhwa.dot.gov

Rob Elliott, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3941
E-mail: rob.elliott@fhwa.dot.gov

Contract Administration Technical
Assistance: Federal-Aid Solutions
Gene Hoelker, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3520
E-mail: eugene.hoelker@fhwa.dot.gov

Jerry Jones, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (817) 978-4358
E-mail: jerry.jones@fhwa.dot.gov

Construction Claim Technical Assistance:
Working Through Differences
Mary Lou Masko, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3570
E-mail: marylou.masko@fhwa.dot.gov

Jerry Jones, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (817) 978-4358
E-mail: jerry.jones@fhwa.dot.gov

Construction Quality Initiatives
Gene Hoelker, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3520
E-mail: eugene.hoelker@fhwa.dot.gov

Global Positioning Systems (GPS) Surveying
Charlie Brown, North Carolina DOT
Phone: (919) 250-4109
E-mail: charlie.brown@dot.state.nc.us

Doug Townes, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3570
E-mail: douglas.townes@fhwa.dot.gov

Innovative Contracting Solutions:
Alternative Contracting Methods
Jerry Blanding, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-2253
E-mail: jerry.blanding@fhwa.dot.gov
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ENVIRONMENT

Context Sensitive Design/Context Sensitive
Solutions
K. Lynn Berry, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3818
E-mail: klynn.berry@fhwa.dot.gov

Keith Harrison, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (415) 744-2657
E-mail: keith.harrison@fhwa.dot.gov

Dispute Resolution Guidance for
Environmental Streamlining
Ruth Rentch, FHWA Office of Project Development
Phone: (202) 366-2034
E-mail: ruth.rentch@fhwa.dot.gov

Don Cote, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3210
E-mail: donald.cote@fhwa.dot.gov

Interagency Funding Guidance for
Environmental Streamlining
Ruth Rentch, FHWA Office of Project Development
Phone: (202) 366-2034
E-mail: ruth.rentch@fhwa.dot.gov

Don Cote, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3210
E-mail: donald.cote@fhwa.dot.gov

F H WA Tra ffic Noise Modeling (TNM) Ve rsion 2.5
Bob Armstrong, FHWA Offfice of Natural 
& Human Environment
Phone: (202) 366-2073
E-mail: robert.armstrong@fhwa.dot.gov

Don Cote, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3210
E-mail: donald.cote@fhwa.dot.gov

FINANCE

Asset Management Guide
Stephen Gaj, FHWA Office of Asset Management
Phone: (202) 366-1336
E-mail: stephen.gaj@fhwa.dot.gov

Thay Bishop, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3695
E-mail: thay.bishop@fhwa.dot.gov

Providing Innovative Finance Alternatives
to Solve Transportation Challenges
Thay Bishop, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3695
thay.bishop@fhwa.dot.gov

GEOTECHNICAL & HYDRAULICS

GEOTECHNICAL TOPICS

Augered Piles
Silas Nichols, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-2460
E-mail: silas.nichols@fhwa.dot.gov

D etermination of Unknown Bridge Fo u n d a t i o n s
Sam Mansukahani, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3550
E-mail: sam.mansukahani@fhwa.dot.gov

Pile Supported Embankments for
Accelerated Construction
Chris Dumas, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-0096
E-mail: chris.dumas@fhwa.dot.gov

Expanded Polystyrene (EPS) Geofoam
Peter Osborn, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-0702
E-mail: peter.osborn@fhwa.dot.gov

Geophysical Methods for Transportation
Applications
Sam Mansukahani, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3550
E-mail: sam.mansukahani@fhwa.dot.gov

Geotechnical Aspects of Pavements
Sam Mansukahani, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3550
E-mail: sam.mansukahani@fhwa.dot.gov

Geotechnical Inspector Qualification
Program
Peter Osborn, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-0702
E-mail: peter.osborn@fhwa.dot.gov

Micropiles
Barry Siel, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3208
E-mail: barry.siel@fhwa.dot.gov
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HYDRAULICS TOPICS

Hydrologic Estimates Using the Watershed
Modeling System (WMS)
Larry Arneson, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3200
E-mail: larry.arneson@fhwa.dot.gov

Plans of Action for Scour Critical Bridges
Cynthia Nurmi, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3908
E-mail: cynthia.nurmi@fhwa.dot.gov

D etermination of Unknown Bridge Fo u n d a t i o n s
Dan Ghere, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3557
E-mail: dan.ghere@fhwa.dot.gov

Sam Mansukahani, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3550
E-mail: sam.mansukahani@fhwa.dot.gov

OPERATIONS

511 Traveler Information
Bob Rupert, FHWA Office of Travel Management
Phone: (202) 366-2194
E-mail: bob.rupert@fhwa.dot.gov

Mac Lister, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3532
E-mail: mac.lister@fhwa.dot.gov

Intelligent Transportation System (ITS)
SpecWizard
Jason Hedley, FHWA Office of Travel Management
Phone: (202) 366-4073
E-mail: jason.hedley@fhwa.dot.gov

Martin Knopp, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3514
E-mail: martin.knopp@fhwa.dot.gov

ITS Technologies in Work Zones
Doug Rose, Maryland State Highway Administration
Phone: (410) 545-0361
E-mail: drose@sha.state.md.us

Daniel Grate, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3912
E-mail: martin.knopp@fhwa.dot.gov

Maintenance Decision Support Systems
Paul Pisano, FHWA Office of Operations
Phone: (202) 366-1301
E-mail: paul.pisano@fhwa.dot.gov

Ray Murphy, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3593
E-mail: ray.murphy@fhwa.dot.gov

QUICKZONES
Scott Battles, FHWA Transporation Operations
Phone: (202) 366-4372
E-mail: scott.battles@fhwa.dot.gov

Martin Knopp, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3514
E-mail: martin.knopp@fhwa.dot.gov

Safe Speeds in Work Zones
Davey Warren, FHWA Office of Highway Safety
Phone: (202) 366-4668
E-mail: davey.warren@fhwa.dot.gov

Daniel Grate, FHWA Resource Center
(404 )562-3912

PAVEMENT & MATERIALS

Air Void Analyzer
John Wiakowski, Kansas DOT
Phone: (785) 291-3844
E-mail: johnw@ksdot.org

Angel Correa, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3907
E-mail: angel.correa@fhwa.dot.gov

Life Cycle Cost Analysis
Michael Smith, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3694
E-mail: michael.smith@fhwa.dot.gov

Mechanistic Empirical Pavement Design
(Pavement Design Guide)
Monte Symons, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-4782
E-mail: monte.symons@fhwa.dot.gov

Pavement Preservation Concept
Jim Sorenson, FHWA Office of Pavement Te c h n o l og y
Phone: (202) 366-1333
E-mail: james.sorenson@fhwa.dot.gov

Keith Herbold, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3548
E-mail: keith.herbold@fhwa.dot.gov

Luis Rodriquez, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3681
E-mail: luis.Rodriquez@fhwa.dot.gov
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Pavement Smoothness Methodologies
Mark Swa n l u n d, FHWA Office of Pavement Te c h n o l og y
Phone: (202) 366-1323
E-mail: mark.swanlund@fhwa.dot.gov

Bob Orthmeyer, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3533
E-mail: robert.orthmeyer@fhwa.dot.gov

Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Overlays
Mark Swa n l u n d, FHWA Office of Pavement Te c h n o l og y
Phone: (202) 366-1323
E-mail: mark.swanlund@fhwa.dot.gov

PLANNING

BorderWizard
Mike Onder, Office of Freight Management 
and Operations
Phone: (202) 366-2639
E-mail: mark.onder@fhwa.dot.gov

Lisa Randall, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (415) 744-2649
E-mail: lisa.randall@fhwa.dot.gov

Census Transporation Planning 
Package Training
Ed Christopher, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3534
E-mail: ed.christopher@fhwa.dot.gov

Elaine Murakami, FHWA Office of Planning
Phone: (202) 366-6971
E-mail: elaine.murakami@fhwa.dot.gov

Congestion Management Systems
Ben Williams, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3671
E-mail: ben.williams@fhwa.dot.gov

Brian Betlyon, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-0086
E-mail: brian.betlyon@fhwa.dot.gov

Robin Mayhew, FHWA Office of Planning
Phone: (202) 366-1454
E-mail: robin.mayhew@fhwa.dot.gov

Highway Economic Requirements System
(HERS), State Version
David Winter, FHWA Office of Asset Management
Phone: (202) 366-4631
E-mail david.winter@fhwa.dot.gov

Lisa Randall, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3209
E-mail: lisa.randall@fhwa.dot.gov

Fawn Thompson, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3917
E-mail: fawn.thompson@fhwa.dot.gov

Jim Thorne, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3538
E-mail: jim.thorne@fhwa.dot.gov

Improved Decisionmaking Using Geographic
Information Systems (GIS)
Mark Sarmiento, FHWA Office of Interstate 
& Border Planning
Phone: (202) 366-4828
E-mail: mark.sarmiento@fhwa.dot.gov

Ben Williams, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3671
E-mail: ben.williams@fhwa.dot.gov

Integrating Freight in the Transportation
Planning Process
Fawn Thompson, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3917
E-mail: fawn.thompshon@fhwa.dot.gov

Scott Johnson, FHWA Office of Freight Management
and Operations
Phone: (202) 366-9498
E-mail: scott.johnson@fhwa.dot.gov

Eloise Freeman-Powell, FHWA Office of Planning
Phone: (202) 366-2068
E-mail: eloise freemen-powell@fhwa.dot.gov

Land Use and Transportation Planning
Ed Christopher, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3534
E-mail: ed.christopher@fhwa.dot.gov

Jim Thorne, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3538
E-mail: jim.thorne@fhwa.dot.gov

Sherry Ways, FHWA Office of Planning
Phone: (202) 366-1587
E-mail: sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov

Transportation, Economic, and Land Use
Systems (TELUS)

Fred Ducca, FHWA Office of Interstate 
and Border Planning
Phone: (202) 366-5843
E-mail: fred.ducca@fhwa.dot.gov

Ed Christopher, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3534
E-mail: ed.christopher@fhwa.dot.gov

Jim Thorne, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3538
E-mail: jim.thorne@fhwa.dot.gov

*           2003 Market Ready Technologies and Innovations as designated by the Federal Highway Administration.



Safety Conscious Planning 
Aida Berkovitz, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (415) 744-2614
E-mail: aida.berkovitz@fhwa.dot.gov

Jim Thorne, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3538
E-mail: jim.thorne@fhwa.dot.gov

Roger Petzold, FHWA Office of Interstate and
Border Planning
Phone: (202) 366-4074
E-mail: roger.petzold@fhwa.dot.gov

SAFETY & DESIGN

Context Sensitive Design/Context 
Sensitive Solutions
K. Lynn Berry, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3818
E-mail: klynn.berry@fhwa.dot.gov

Keith Harrison, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (415) 744-2657
E-mail: keith.harrison@fhwa.dot.gov

Interactive Highway Safety Design Model
Dean Larsen, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410 962-2372
E-mail: dean.larsen@fhwa.dot.gov

Intersection Safety Toolkit
Fred Ranck, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3534
E-mail: fred.ranck@fhwa.dot.gov

Red Light Cameras
Hari Kalla, FHWA Office of Safety & Design
Phone: (202) 366-5915
E-mail: hari.kalla@fhwa.dot.gov

Peter Rusch, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (608) 829-7529
E-mail: peter.rusch@fhwa.dot.gov

Ed Stollof, ITE HQ
(202) 289-0222 x132

Road Safety Audits
Louisa Ward
Phone: (202) 366-2218
E-mail: louisa.ward@fhwa.dot.gov

Craig Allred, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3236
craig.allred@fhwa.dot.gov

Retroreflectivity; Promote Nighttime 
Safety With Maintained Highway
Sign and Pavement Marking 
Dean Larsen, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-2372
dean.larsen@fhwa.dot.gov

Peter Hatzik, FHWA Office of Higway Safety
Phone: (202) 366-8036
E-mail: peter.hatzi@fhwa.dot.gov

Roundabouts
Hari Kalla, FHWA Office of Safety & Design
Phone: (202) 366-5915
E-mail: hari.kalla@fhwa.dot.gov

Fred Ranck, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3534
E-mail: fred.ranck@fhwa.dot.gov

Rumble Strips
Dick Powers, FHWA Office of Safety Design
Phone: (202) 366-1320
E-mail: dick.powers@fhwa.dot.gov

Frank Julian, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3689
E-mail: frank.julian@fhwa.dot.gov

Rumble Stripes
Frank Julian, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3689
E-mail: frank.julian@fhwa.dot.gov

Safety and Operational Effects of Geometric
Design Features for Two-lane Rural 
Highways Workshop
Fred Ranck, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3534
E-mail: fred.ranck@fhwa.dot.gov

Safety Effects of Traffic Control Devices
(TCD) Applications
Fred Ranck, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3534
E-mail: fred.ranck@fhwa.dot.gov

Dean Larsen, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-2372
E-mail: dean.larsen@fhwa.dot.gov

The Safety Edge
Harry Taylor, FHWA Office of Safety Design
Phone: (202) 366-2175
E-mail: harry.taylor@fhwa.dot.gov

Frank Julian, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (404) 562-3689
E-mail: frank.julian@fhwa.dot.gov
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Thermal Imaging Safety Screening
Gary Hoffman, Pennsylvania DOT
Phone: (717) 787-6875
E-mail: ghoffman@dot.state.pa.us

STRUCTURES

Element Level Bridge Inspection
Larry O’Donnell, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3502
E-mail: larry.o’donnell@fhwa.dot.gov

Fiber Reinforce Polymer (FRP)
Paul Wells, New York State DOT
Phone: (518) 457-4430
E-mail: pwells@gw.dot.state.ny.us

Shoukry Elnahal, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-2362
E-mail: shoukry.elnahal@fhwa.dot.gov

High Performance Concrete (HPC)
Lou Triandafilou FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-3648
E-mail: lou.triandafilou@fhwa.dot.gov

High Performance Steel (HPS)
Lou Triandafilou, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-3648
E-mail: lou.triandafilou@fhwa.dot.gov

PONTIS 4.3
Larry O’Donnell, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (708) 283-3502
E-mail: larry.o’donnell@fhwa.dot.gov

Load and Resistance Factor Design (LRFD)
and Rating of Structures
Firas Ibrahim, FHWA Office of Bridge Technology
Phone: (202) 366-4597
E-mail: firas.ibrahim@fhwa.dot.gov

Shoukry Elnahal, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-2362
E-mail: shoukry.elnahal@fhwa.dot.gov

Prefabricated Bridge Elements & Systems
Mary Lou Ralls, Texas DOT
Phone: (512) 416-2183
E-mail: mralls@dot.state.tx.us

Shoukry Elnahal, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-2362
E-mail: shoukry.elnahal@fhwa.dot.gov

Seismic Design, Analysis, and Retrofit
Derrell Manceaux, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (720) 963-3205
E-mail: derrell.manceaux@fhwa.dot.gov

Roland Nimis, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (415) 744-2653
E-mail: roland.nimis@fhwa.dot.gov

Structural Vulnerability Assessment
Methodology
Steve Ernst, FHWA Office of Bridge Technology
Phone: (202) 366-4619
E-mail: steve.ernt@fhwa.dot.gov

Waider Wong, FHWA Resource Center
Phone: (410) 962-9252
E-mail: waider.wong@fhwa.dot.gov
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